## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 286-289/2021

VISHAL KOCHHAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

ITEM NO.29

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.88175/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Issue notice to comprehensively settle all disputes between the parties.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER