SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 64764/2022, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 286-289/2021

VISHAL KOCHHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64764/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondents, post these matters on 27.07.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Anju Kapoor) Court Master