

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 286-289/2021

VISHAL KOCHHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64766/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 131899/2021
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 64764/2022 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 122386/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR
Mr. Karthik S.D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-husband shall submit the proposal for settlement to the learned counsel for the respondent-wife.

List this matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

